GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
SEG
0.9 to 4.0 kW
DIN, 60 Hz
T
a
b
le

Construction features 3
2. Identification 4
Type key 4
Nameplate 5
3. Selection of product 6
Ordering a pump 6
4. Performance range 7
Performance overviews 7
5. Product range 9
Product range 9
6. Variants 11
List of variants 11
7. Construction 12
Material specification, SEG pumps 12
Features 17
Operating conditions 18
Motor range 18
Frequency converter operation 18
Approvals 18
Wiring diagrams 19
8. Curve charts 20
Curve conditions 21
Performance tests 21
Certificates 21
Witness test 21
9. Performance curves and technical data 22
SEG.(K)40.09.2.1.603 22
SEG.(K)40.09.2.60G/H/M 23
SEG.(K)40.12.2.1.603 24
SEG.(K)40.12.2.60G/H/M 25
SEG.(K)40.15.2.1.603 26
SEG.(K)40.15.2.60G/H/M 27
SEG.(K)40.26.2.60G/H/M 28
SEG.(K)40.31.2.60G/H/M 29
SEG.(K)40.40.2.60G/H/M 30
SEG.(K)50.26.2.60G/M 31
SEG.(K)50.31.2.60G/H/M 32
SEG.(K)50.40.2.60G/H/M 33
10. Dimensions and weights 34
SEG pumps 34
11. Accessories 36
Installation systems for SEG pumps 36
SEG pumps 37
12. Further product information 40
WebCAPS 40
WinCAPS 41
GO CAPS 42
In
tr
o
d
u
c
ti
o
n
SEG 1
1. Introduction
Introduction
This data booklet deals with Grundfos SEG sewage
grinder pumps.
Fig. 1 SEG and SEG AUTOADAPT pumps
The SEG pumps are designed with a grinder system
which grinds solids into small pieces so that they can
be led away through discharge pipes of a relatively
small diameter.
The pumps are made of wear-resistant materials, such
as cast iron and stainless steel. These materials
ensure reliable operation.
The pumps are available with motors of 0.9 kW and up
to 4.0 kW. All the motors are 2-pole motors.
The nominal diameter of the pump discharge port is
40 mm or 50 mm.

When you have selected the pump type, you can
identify the specific pump that best meets your needs
in sections 5. Product range, page 9, and Type key,
page 4.
The list below is a detailed description of the product
you get if you order the following pump:
• Pump as specified in the type key.
• 10 metres of cable.
• Paint: NSC 9000 N/RAL 9005 (black), gloss code
30 ± 10 (according ISO 2813), thickness min.
100 μm and max. 200 µm.
• Thermal switches built into the motor windings.
• Tested according to DIN 9906, Annex A.
See section 9. Performance curves and technical data,
page 22, for selection of a pump.
Custom-built variants
The pumps can be customised to meet individual
requirements. Many pump features and options are
available for customisation, such as cable lengths.
Accessories
Depending on installation type and pump variant,
accessories may be required.
See section 11. Accessories, page 36, for selection of
the correct accessories.
Controller
The following controllers are available:
SEG
• Dedicated Controls. See also page 37.
• LC and LCD 107 operated by air bells.
See also page 38.
• LC and LCD 108 operated by float switches.
See also page 38.
• LC and LCD 110 operated by electrodes.
See also page 38.
• CU 100. See also page 38.
SEG approvals
The standard versions of SEG 60 Hz pump have been
approved by CSA.
Pump Product number
SEG.40.09.2.1.603 98280831
Note
Pump-specific data for the pump can
also be seen in WebCAPS using the
product number 98280831.
Note
Ordered accessories are not factory-
fitted.
P
e
rf
o
rm
a
n
c
e
 r
a
n
g
e
SEG 4
4. Performance range
Performance overviews
Figures 3 and 4 show the performance ranges of SEG pumps. They give an overview of the various sizes.

	Construction features
	2. Identification
	Type key
	Nameplate
	3. Selection of product
	Ordering a pump
	4. Performance range
	Performance overviews
	5. Product range
	Product range
	SEG pumps - 40 mm outlet flange
	SEG pumps - 50 mm outlet flange